



City of Long Beach

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Text

File #: 35956_002, **Version:** 1

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - INCREASE THE ANNUAL CONTRACT AMOUNT BY \$1,000,000 WITH A 10% REVISED ANNUAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF \$386,6000, FOR A TOTAL REVISED ANNUAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED OF \$4,252,600